

**Project:** 2018 BRIDGE REHABILITATION  
**Location:** VARIOUS

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORP.		Bid Estimate: \$ 434,370.50	Bidder: Constructors 4500 W. 58th		Bidder: PCIRoads, LLC 14123 42nd	Bidder: Inc.	
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET		Budget: \$ 60,730.15	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Street NE St. Michael, MN		Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 01/04/18	City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 55376-9564		City/State/Zip: 57022
Phone No.: 605.331.2505		Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.332.5939		Phone No.: 763.497.6100		Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$							

Journey Group  
Companies DBA  
SFC Civil

BX Civil &  
Construction,

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 51,525.00	\$ 51,525.00	\$ 40,021.00	\$ 40,021.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 50,750.00	
2	110.0010	REMOVE CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	317	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,135.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,265.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,265.00	
3	110.0645	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	\$ 1,232.06	\$ 2,464.12	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	388	\$ 6.48	\$ 2,514.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,910.00	
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	96	\$ 12.96	\$ 1,244.16	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,392.00	
6	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	88	\$ 6.73	\$ 592.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00	
7	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	88	\$ 7.35	\$ 646.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 572.00	
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	221	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,580.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,978.00	
9	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	491.7	\$ 16.20	\$ 7,965.54	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,292.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,850.60	
10	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	162.8	\$ 134.73	\$ 21,934.04	\$ 137.60	\$ 22,401.28	\$ 118.00	\$ 19,210.40	
11	460.0150	CONCRETE APPROACH SLAB FOR BRIDGE	SY	317.3	\$ 190.13	\$ 60,328.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 87,257.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 95,190.00	
12	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	850	\$ 1.08	\$ 918.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50	
13	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	110	\$ 1.08	\$ 118.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 137.50	
14	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	161.6	\$ 5.40	\$ 872.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 969.60	
15	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 6,377.97	\$ 6,377.97	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
16	634.0896	PORTABLE EPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
17	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
18	734.5010	SWEEPING CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL	HR	20	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	
19	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS	CF	25	\$ 374.04	\$ 9,351.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	
20	SPECIAL	TWO COAT BRIDGE DECK POLYMER CHIP SEAL	SY	1297	\$ 35.77	\$ 46,393.69	\$ 38.37	\$ 49,765.89	\$ 34.50	\$ 44,746.50	
21	SPECIAL	ABRASIVE BLASTING OF BRIDGE DECK	SY	1297	\$ 3.59	\$ 4,656.23	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,669.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,891.00	
22	SPECIAL	BRIDGE DECK GRINDING	SY	1297	\$ 18.19	\$ 23,592.43	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,564.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,158.00	
23	SPECIAL	CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS A	SY	35	\$ 149.50	\$ 5,232.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	
24	SPECIAL	CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS B	SY	35	\$ 140.25	\$ 4,908.75	\$ 252.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	
25	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL BRIDGE DECK	CF	79	\$ 142.83	\$ 11,283.57	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,615.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,850.00	
26	SPECIAL	CONCRETE BARRIER END PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	
27	SPECIAL	GIRDER REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 3,580.31	\$ 3,580.31	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 349,765.88</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 396,700.37</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 414,848.10</b>